

Bug Out Service is the Title Sponsor of The 2015 Jacksonville Suns

Jacksonville based pest control company Bug Out Service is proud to announce that they are the title sponsor for the 2015 Jacksonville Suns baseball team.

JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA, USA, March 31, 2015 /EINPresswire.com/ --The partnership between one of Florida's leading <u>pest control</u> companies and one of the hottest teams in the Southern League will help the Suns to have another season filled with fun activities and exciting baseball action. After winning the 2014 Southern League



Championship, the Suns will return to Bragan Field next month to try and capture another title.

<u>Bug Out Service</u>, Jacksonville's leader in pest control, has been a proud part of the local community for the last 50 years. Family owned and operated, the company values local teams that provide family friendly entertainment. In addition to being a sponsor of the Suns, <u>Bug Out</u> is a member of the Northeast Florida Builder's Association, The Better Business Bureau and a sponsor of WJCT, the First Coast's community supported public broadcaster.

The Jacksonville Suns are the Double-A Affiliate of the Miami Marlins and are proud members of the Southern League of Professional Baseball Clubs. The Suns will kick off the 2015 season on Thursday, April 9 at Bragan Field with a special exhibition game against the Miami Marlins.

"Sponsoring the Suns was a no brainer for us," said Bell Dash of Bug Out Service. "They offer families the same kind of value and quality that Bug Out is known for, and they are a great part of our community."

In addition to pest control, lawn care, irrigation, insulation and termite services, Bug Out has recently expanded to include drainage, crawl space vents, and wildlife removal service. The company can now help Jacksonville homeowners who have noticed the presence of wildlife inside the home, including snakes, mice, rats, bats, birds, squirrels, chipmunks and possums. To find out more about Bug Out Service and the plans they offer, visit them online at <u>www.bugoutservice.com</u>.

Bell Dash Bug Out Service 904-743-8272 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/257743154

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.